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as of Jan 10, 2026

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 13-3 9-0 3-2 1-1
CONFERENCE 4-1 2-0 2-1 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 9-2 7-0 1-1 1-1

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
New Mexico 567 719 0 1286
Opponents 485 577 0 1062

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 HALL, Jake 16-16 438:44 27.4 77-169 .456 46-116 .397 27-34 .794 10 40 50 3.1 23 0 23 12 1 9 227 14.2
10 BULJAN, Tomislav 14-14 330:43 23.6 61-107 .570 2-10 .200 41-64 .641 49 89 138 9.9 34 0 17 23 8 15 165 11.8
1 ALBURY, Deyton 15-14 355:57 23.7 55-113 .487 8-28 .286 57-72 .792 7 44 51 3.4 38 2 55 33 2 21 175 11.7
4 TENETTE, Uriah 15-2 402:26 26.8 56-137 .409 22-65 .338 25-30 .833 12 28 40 2.7 45 2 29 16 0 22 159 10.6
5 CHOL, Antonio 16-16 424:05 26.5 55-130 .423 33-90 .367 13-20 .650 11 40 51 3.2 21 0 9 13 11 3 156 9.8
2 MILLER, Tajavis 11-0 174:01 15.8 27-62 .435 16-43 .372 7-9 .778 1 22 23 2.1 16 0 8 6 1 8 77 7.0
3 HAUPT, Luke 16-6 372:57 23.3 30-64 .469 4-16 .250 27-35 .771 22 42 64 4.0 34 1 43 21 2 17 91 5.7
8 HOWELL, Chris 11-11 269:11 24.5 17-46 .370 5-18 .278 21-24 .875 8 25 33 3.0 22 1 37 20 2 19 60 5.5

35 ROCK, JT 16-1 206:13 12.9 31-57 .544 5-20 .250 19-27 .704 22 38 60 3.8 23 0 2 11 15 3 86 5.4
31 VICENTIC, Milos 12-0 102:02 8.5 16-41 .390 6-23 .261 10-10 1.000 4 10 14 1.2 12 0 2 2 1 4 48 4.0
29 PONS, Timeo 7-0 35:19 5.0 4-13 .308 4-13 .308 7-8 .875 0 4 4 0.6 3 0 4 1 2 2 19 2.7
0 PATTON JR., Kevin 9-0 88:21 9.8 9-24 .375 1-10 .100 4-7 .571 5 15 20 2.2 6 0 6 4 3 4 23 2.6

Team 21 23 44 14
Total 16 3200 438-963 .455 152-452 .336 258-340 .759 172 420 592 37.0 277 6 235 176 48 127 1286 80.4
Opponents 16 3200 366-915 .400 131-461 .284 199-282 .706 164 387 551 34.4 303 6 191 236 43 97 1062 66.4

Team Statistics
UNM OPP

Scoring 1286 1062
Points per game 80.4 66.4
Scoring margin +14.0 -

Field goals-att 438-963 366-915
Field goal pct .455 .400

3 point fg-att 152-452 131-461
3-point FG pct .336 .284
3-pt FG made per game 9.5 8.2

Free throws-att 258-340 199-282
Free throw pct .759 .706
F-Throws made per game 16.1 12.4

Rebounds 592 551
Rebounds per game 37.0 34.4
Rebounding margin +2.6 -

Assists 235 191
Assists per game 14.7 11.9

Turnovers 176 236
Turnovers per game 11.0 14.8
Turnover margin +3.8 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.3 0.8

Steals 127 97
Steals per game 7.9 6.1

Blocks 48 43
Blocks per game 3.0 2.7

Winning streak 3 -
Home win streak 9 -

Attendance 108485 31380
Home games-Avg/Game 9-12054 5-6276
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 2-6011

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/05/2025 East Texas A&M W 76-54 10726
11/08/2025 UT Arlington W 74-56 11513
11/11/2025 UC Riverside W 82-68 11689
11/15/2025 at New Mexico St. L 68-76 8106
11/20/2025 vs Nebraska L 72-84 5278
11/21/2025 vs Mississippi St. W 80-78 6743
11/26/2025 Alabama St. W 93-87 12027
12/01/2025 N.M. Highlands W 97-47 10164
12/06/2025 Santa Clara W 98-71 13614
12/10/2025 at VCU W 81-78 7637
12/14/2025 FGCU W 75-59 12204
12/20/2025 San Jose St. W 88-65 12785
12/30/2025 at Boise St. L 53-62 9980
01/03/2026 Wyoming W 78-58 13763
01/06/2026 at Colorado St. W 80-70 3640
01/10/2026 at Air Force W 91-49 2017
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as of Jan 10, 2026

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 4-1 2-0 2-1 0-0
CONFERENCE 4-1 2-0 2-1 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
New Mexico 178 212 0 390
Opponents 132 172 0 304

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 HALL, Jake 5-5 148:17 29.7 23-54 .426 13-35 .371 12-16 .750 3 20 23 4.6 8 0 8 1 0 3 71 14.2
10 BULJAN, Tomislav 4-4 86:45 21.7 22-35 .629 0-2 .000 12-21 .571 17 30 47 11.8 11 0 4 8 3 7 56 14.0
4 TENETTE, Uriah 5-0 144:34 28.9 19-46 .413 7-21 .333 5-6 .833 4 7 11 2.2 11 0 10 3 0 5 50 10.0
1 ALBURY, Deyton 5-5 121:02 24.2 18-37 .486 2-6 .333 10-13 .769 1 12 13 2.6 13 1 24 10 0 6 48 9.6
5 CHOL, Antonio 5-5 139:08 27.8 14-36 .389 10-28 .357 0-0 .000 2 8 10 2.0 4 0 6 4 3 0 38 7.6
2 MILLER, Tajavis 5-0 86:29 17.3 12-26 .462 9-19 .474 4-4 1.000 0 7 7 1.4 7 0 4 1 1 3 37 7.4
3 HAUPT, Luke 5-5 132:18 26.5 15-31 .484 1-7 .143 5-6 .833 9 12 21 4.2 15 1 14 8 0 8 36 7.2

35 ROCK, JT 5-1 85:07 17.0 10-21 .476 2-8 .250 7-12 .583 7 17 24 4.8 11 0 0 3 5 2 29 5.8
31 VICENTIC, Milos 4-0 42:08 10.5 7-14 .500 3-9 .333 2-2 1.000 1 4 5 1.3 4 0 0 1 0 2 19 4.8
29 PONS, Timeo 2-0 14:12 7.1 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 3-3 1.000 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 0 1 1 2 6 3.0
Team 9 6 15 6
Total 5 1000 141-303 .465 48-138 .348 60-83 .723 53 124 177 35.4 85 2 70 46 13 38 390 78.0
Opponents 5 1000 110-273 .403 34-128 .266 50-76 .658 47 121 168 33.6 78 0 60 70 14 21 304 60.8

Team Statistics
UNM OPP

Scoring 390 304
Points per game 78.0 60.8
Scoring margin +17.2 -

Field goals-att 141-303 110-273
Field goal pct .465 .403

3 point fg-att 48-138 34-128
3-point FG pct .348 .266
3-pt FG made per game 9.6 6.8

Free throws-att 60-83 50-76
Free throw pct .723 .658
F-Throws made per game 12.0 10.0

Rebounds 177 168
Rebounds per game 35.4 33.6
Rebounding margin +1.8 -

Assists 70 60
Assists per game 14.0 12.0

Turnovers 46 70
Turnovers per game 9.2 14.0
Turnover margin +4.8 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.5 0.9

Steals 38 21
Steals per game 7.6 4.2

Blocks 13 14
Blocks per game 2.6 2.8

Winning streak 3 -
Home win streak 2 -

Attendance 26548 15637
Home games-Avg/Game 2-13274 3-5212
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
12/20/2025 San Jose St. W 88-65 12785
12/30/2025 at Boise St. L 53-62 9980
01/03/2026 Wyoming W 78-58 13763
01/06/2026 at Colorado St. W 80-70 3640
01/10/2026 at Air Force W 91-49 2017
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2025-26 New Mexico Men's Basketball
Team Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/1

as of Jan 10, 2026

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
East Texas A&M 11/05/2025 76-54 W 27-63 .429 8-20 .400 14-23 .609 12 31 43 43.0 13 15 15 1 11 76 76.0
UT Arlington 11/08/2025 74-56 W 23-57 .404 6-26 .231 22-27 .815 9 21 30 36.5 24 15 12 4 14 74 75.0
UC Riverside 11/11/2025 82-68 W 33-63 .524 5-18 .278 11-17 .647 9 26 35 36.0 13 11 5 5 8 82 77.3
at New Mexico St. 11/15/2025 68-76 L 23-55 .418 8-28 .286 14-17 .824 9 27 36 36.0 19 10 13 1 4 68 75.0
vs Nebraska 11/20/2025 72-84 L 26-67 .388 13-44 .295 7-11 .636 8 28 36 36.0 19 18 16 2 11 72 74.4
vs Mississippi St. 11/21/2025 80-78 W 26-63 .413 9-27 .333 19-25 .760 13 33 46 37.7 17 11 10 0 2 80 75.3
Alabama St. 11/26/2025 93-87 W 27-54 .500 12-26 .462 27-38 .711 10 17 27 36.1 16 17 11 2 6 93 77.9
N.M. Highlands 12/01/2025 97-47 W 29-67 .433 19-50 .380 20-26 .769 15 35 50 37.9 17 26 9 8 12 97 80.3
Santa Clara 12/06/2025 98-71 W 34-57 .596 9-23 .391 21-24 .875 9 26 35 37.6 16 18 12 5 9 98 82.2
at VCU 12/10/2025 81-78 W 27-54 .500 8-18 .444 19-22 .864 9 24 33 37.1 21 11 14 5 4 81 82.1
FGCU 12/14/2025 75-59 W 22-60 .367 7-34 .206 24-27 .889 16 28 44 37.7 17 13 13 2 8 75 81.5
San Jose St. 12/20/2025 88-65 W 31-54 .574 11-30 .367 15-18 .833 4 26 30 37.1 16 18 10 3 5 88 82.0
at Boise St. 12/30/2025 53-62 L 20-65 .308 3-25 .120 10-16 .625 9 29 38 37.2 23 4 8 4 5 53 79.8
Wyoming 01/03/2026 78-58 W 30-64 .469 9-22 .409 9-12 .750 17 20 37 37.1 14 15 9 2 6 78 79.6
at Colorado St. 01/06/2026 80-70 W 28-53 .528 11-25 .440 13-21 .619 9 22 31 36.7 14 14 10 1 6 80 79.7
at Air Force 01/10/2026 91-49 W 32-67 .478 14-36 .389 13-16 .813 14 27 41 37.0 18 19 9 3 16 91 80.4
Total 1286 438-963 .455 152-452 .336 258-340 .759 172 420 592 37.0 277 235 176 48 127 1286 80.4
Opponents 1062 366-915 .400 131-461 .284 199-282 .706 164 387 551 34.4 303 191 236 43 97 1062 66.4

New Mexico Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

16 80.4 45.5 33.6 75.9 37.0 14.7 11.0 1.3 7.9 3.0



2025-26 New Mexico Men's Basketball
Opponents Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/1

as of Jan 10, 2026

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
East Texas A&M 11/05/2025 76-54 W 21-62 .339 5-34 .147 7-11 .636 11 28 39 39.0 19 9 21 3 8 54 54.0
UT Arlington 11/08/2025 74-56 W 18-51 .353 3-25 .120 17-24 .708 14 24 38 38.5 23 7 23 4 4 56 55.0
UC Riverside 11/11/2025 82-68 W 21-51 .412 14-27 .519 12-13 .923 5 26 31 36.0 18 10 14 1 2 68 59.3
at New Mexico St. 11/15/2025 68-76 L 23-56 .411 10-32 .313 20-26 .769 12 23 35 35.8 17 15 8 4 8 76 63.5
vs Nebraska 11/20/2025 72-84 L 27-57 .474 13-35 .371 17-25 .680 5 33 38 36.2 16 20 18 0 6 84 67.6
vs Mississippi St. 11/21/2025 80-78 W 31-68 .456 9-29 .310 7-13 .538 8 28 36 36.2 21 13 7 4 6 78 69.3
Alabama St. 11/26/2025 93-87 W 29-56 .518 13-26 .500 16-20 .800 10 20 30 35.3 25 13 17 3 8 87 71.9
N.M. Highlands 12/01/2025 97-47 W 16-53 .302 3-19 .158 12-20 .600 8 27 35 35.3 19 9 19 1 8 47 68.8
Santa Clara 12/06/2025 98-71 W 26-69 .377 10-44 .227 9-12 .750 18 17 35 35.2 23 13 15 1 6 71 69.0
at VCU 12/10/2025 81-78 W 24-62 .387 7-26 .269 23-28 .821 17 20 37 35.4 19 11 12 4 9 78 69.9
FGCU 12/14/2025 75-59 W 20-57 .351 10-36 .278 9-14 .643 9 20 29 34.8 25 11 12 4 11 59 68.9
San Jose St. 12/20/2025 88-65 W 23-60 .383 11-27 .407 8-10 .800 10 21 31 34.5 17 13 13 1 4 65 68.6
at Boise St. 12/30/2025 53-62 L 20-56 .357 6-30 .200 16-25 .640 8 40 48 35.5 18 7 9 7 5 62 68.1
Wyoming 01/03/2026 78-58 W 21-53 .396 7-28 .250 9-13 .692 12 18 30 35.1 16 14 13 4 5 58 67.4
at Colorado St. 01/06/2026 80-70 W 27-59 .458 7-25 .280 9-11 .818 11 20 31 34.9 16 15 14 0 3 70 67.5
at Air Force 01/10/2026 91-49 W 19-45 .422 3-18 .167 8-17 .471 6 22 28 34.4 11 11 21 2 4 49 66.4
Total 1062 366-915 .400 131-461 .284 199-282 .706 164 387 551 34.4 303 191 236 43 97 1062 66.4
New Mexico 1286 438-963 .455 152-452 .336 258-340 .759 172 420 592 37.0 277 235 176 48 127 1286 80.4

Opponents Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

16 66.4 40.0 28.4 70.6 34.4 11.9 14.8 0.8 6.1 2.7
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